TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN

TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.

November 30, 2017

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Honorable Board Members,

Please authorize the supervisor to execute the attached Change Order #1 to Resetarits Construction
Company in the amount of $48,790.75 for the Town of West Seneca Community Center and Library project
for the Temporary Library facility that was installed and will be operational until the completion of the
project.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.

cc. Files: TB
Project

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD: WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224 « (716) 558-3220 * FAX (716) 677-5448
www.westseneca.net



Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance:  December 11, 2017 Effective Date: December 11, 2017

Project: Community Center and Owner: Town of West Seneca Owner's Contract No.: N/A
Librarv

Contract: Community Center and Library Date of Contract: 12/5/2016

Contractor: Resetarits Construction, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: 13727.01

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Provide Temporary Library

Total Change Order Amount $48,790.75

Attachments (list documents supporting change): Pay Application 20

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:  [_] Working Calendar days
Substantial completion date: May 1, 2018
3 8,295,000.00 Ready for final payment (date): June 1, 2018

Increase from previously approved Change Orders  Increase from previously approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion {date): No change
$ 0 Ready for final payment (date):No change

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 8.295.000.00

Increase of this Change Order

$ 48.790.75

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 8.343,790.75

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized
Date: Date: Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.
Pageofl




